
High Overall

Total State Name ATA
Number

Event
1

SINGLES

Event
2

HANDICAP

Event
3

DOUBLES
280 CO CHURCH, GREG 1773789 99 87 94
279 CO MARTINEZ, HARVEY 0510353 97 93 89
278 CO HOLCOMB, JOE 1610053 99 86 93
278 CO WIEGERT, WESLEY 1777014 99 86 93
276 CO BLACKWELL, TY 1773162 94 90 92
270 CO HUFFMAN, CHRIS 0211642 96 89 85
269 CO RUSSELL, MATTISON 1853027 96 93 80
266 CO BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161 94 90 82
266 CO KELLY, DENNIS 1773788 92 87 87
261 CO SHERIDAN, SAMUEL 2213296 89 92 80
261 CO DEWOLFE, MARK 1852842 93 80 88
261 CO POWER, HEATHER 2074551 95 97 69
257 CO STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 94 86 77
254 CO CERISE, RORY 9104227 97 73 84
247 CO TOLLE, JT 2210790 89 76 82
243 CO CASTO, TRINA 1217135 90 82 71
230 CO COON, NORMAN 8602468 92 83 55
229 CO BLACKWELL, ABBIE 1858435 84 78 67
224 CO KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444 89 70 65
209 CO SHERIDAN, RACHAEL 2213295 80 79 50
205 CO BENNETT, MARK 2120090 87 90 28
188 CO MACDONALD, SCOTT 8607293 96 92
187 CO BLACKWELL, DEANNE 1778324 75 69 43
183 CO HAYCOCK, CLIFF 8203038 95 88
182 CO WELLINGTON, BRAD 0916661 98 84
180 CO FOX, TOM 2069957 98 82
176 CO SPEER, DUSTIN 1415723 91 85
173 CO COSTELLO, CHARLES 8205558 95 78
164 CO SEIDEL, KENNETH 5401825 91 73
111 CO EFFINGER, IRVIN 8606012 84 27
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Scores for Event: 1 - SINGLES 100 Targets (All scores entered.) 

# Name State Category Class Total Sub-Event
1

Sub-Event
2

Sub-Event
3

Sub-Event
4

1 HOLCOMB, JOE CO A 99 25 24 25 25

2 CHURCH, GREG D CO A 99 24 25 25 25

3 WIEGERT, WESLEY S CO A 99 24 25 25 25

4 WELLINGTON, BRAD CO Veteran A 98 24 24 25 25

5 FOX, TOM CO C 98 25 25 25 23

6 MARTINEZ, HARVEY CO Veteran A 97 24 25 24 24

7 CERISE, RORY N CO A 97 25 24 23 25

8 HUFFMAN, CHRIS H CO A 96 25 23 23 25

9 RUSSELL, MATTISON L CO Lady I C 96 24 25 23 24

10 MACDONALD, SCOTT W CO B 96 24 25 23 24

11 POWER, HEATHER H CO Junior C 95 24 25 23 23

12 HAYCOCK, CLIFF E CO Veteran A 95 24 24 24 23

13 COSTELLO, CHARLES J CO Veteran B 95 21 25 24 25

14 STUDNESS, MARK CO C 94 22 23 24 25

15 BLACKWELL, TY CO A 94 24 23 24 23

16 BLACKWELL, JASON A CO B 94 23 25 24 22

17 DEWOLFE, MARK W CO Veteran B 93 25 24 23 21

18 KELLY, DENNIS S CO Veteran B 92 24 24 21 23

19 COON, NORMAN F CO Veteran B 92 24 23 23 22

20 SEIDEL, KENNETH A CO Veteran A 91 22 24 24 21

21 SPEER, DUSTIN CO C 91 22 24 24 21

22 CASTO, TRINA CO Lady I C 90 19 24 25 22

23 KITTELL, HOWARD H CO Veteran B 89 24 22 24 19

24 TOLLE, JT CO C 89 22 22 22 23

25 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL J CO B 89 21 23 21 24

26 BENNETT, MARK CO C 87 22 21 22 22

27 EFFINGER, IRVIN F CO Veteran A 84 21 22 21 20

28 BLACKWELL, ABBIE N CO Junior C 84 25 21 16 22

29 SHERIDAN, RACHAEL D CO Lady I B 80 21 19 19 21

30 BLACKWELL, DEANNE CO Lady I C 75 20 17 20 18
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Event: 1 Category and Class Winners
Ties in 1st Place need to be resolved by a coin toss, high card draw, or shoot-off.
Other Ties may also need to be resolved, dependent upon Trophies available and shoot management.

Name Class Category ATA # State Score Trophy

MACDONALD, SCOTT W B 8607293 CO 96 1st Place Class B

FOX, TOM C 2069957 CO 98 1st Place Class C

POWER, HEATHER H C Junior 2074551 CO 95 1st Place Junior

RUSSELL, MATTISON L C Lady I 1853027 CO 96 1st Place Lady I

WELLINGTON, BRAD A Veteran 0916661 CO 98 1st Place Veteran
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Lewis Purse for Event # 1 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $53.33

Score Name ATA # Payout

99 CHURCH, GREG 1773789 $32.00

98 WELLINGTON, BRAD 0916661 $21.33

97 CERISE, RORY 9104227

97 MARTINEZ, HARVEY 0510353

Lewis Purse for Event # 1 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $53.33

Score Name ATA # Payout

96 RUSSELL, MATTISON 1853027 $16.00

96 HUFFMAN, CHRIS 0211642 $16.00

95 HAYCOCK, CLIFF 8203038 $10.67

95 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $10.67

94 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161

94 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162

94 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

Lewis Purse for Event # 1 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $53.33

Score Name ATA # Payout

92 KELLY, DENNIS 1773788 $32.00

91 SEIDEL, KENNETH 5401825 $21.33

89 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL 2213296

89 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444

84 BLACKWELL, ABBIE 1858435
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Scores for Event: 2 - HANDICAP 100 Targets (All scores entered.) 
Yardage Groups: 19 - 21.5 Yard-line, 22 - 24.5 Yard-line, 25 - 27 Yard-line

# Name State Category Yard-
line Total Sub-Event

1
Sub-Event

2
Sub-Event

3
Sub-Event

4

1 POWER, HEATHER H CO Junior 20.0 97 25 23 24 25

2 MARTINEZ, HARVEY CO Veteran 26 93 22 23 23 25

3 RUSSELL, MATTISON L CO Lady I 19.5 93 25 25 23 20

4 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL J CO 20 92 25 23 23 21

5 MACDONALD, SCOTT
W CO 26 92 22 24 24 22

6 BENNETT, MARK CO 20 90 24 25 19 22

7 BLACKWELL, JASON A CO 24.5 90 20 22 25 23

8 BLACKWELL, TY CO 27 90 22 22 23 23

9 HUFFMAN, CHRIS H CO 27 89 23 20 24 22

10 HAYCOCK, CLIFF E CO Veteran 27 88 22 20 23 23

11 KELLY, DENNIS S CO Veteran 20.5 87 23 20 21 23

12 CHURCH, GREG D CO 24 87 21 22 22 22

13 HOLCOMB, JOE CO 27 86 20 22 21 23

14 STUDNESS, MARK CO 19 86 20 23 21 22

15 WIEGERT, WESLEY S CO 25.5 86 23 22 21 20

16 SPEER, DUSTIN CO 21.5 85 20 23 20 22

17 WELLINGTON, BRAD CO Veteran 27 84 21 22 21 20

18 COON, NORMAN F CO Veteran 23 83 22 20 18 23

19 CASTO, TRINA CO Lady I 19 82 21 19 20 22

20 FOX, TOM CO 20 82 21 21 21 19

21 DEWOLFE, MARK W CO Veteran 22 80 22 19 20 19

22 SHERIDAN, RACHAEL D CO Lady I 19 79 19 20 23 17

23 BLACKWELL, ABBIE N CO Junior 21 78 18 20 23 17

24 COSTELLO, CHARLES J CO Veteran 27 78 21 19 17 21

25 TOLLE, JT CO 20 76 20 22 19 15

26 CERISE, RORY N CO 27 73 20 19 14 20

27 SEIDEL, KENNETH A CO Veteran 27 73 22 18 19 14

28 KITTELL, HOWARD H CO Veteran 24 70 20 21 15 14

29 BLACKWELL, DEANNE CO Lady I 20 69 20 12 20 17

30 EFFINGER, IRVIN F CO Veteran 27 27 11 16
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Event: 2 Category and Class Winners
Ties in 1st Place need to be resolved by a coin toss, high card draw, or shoot-off.
Other Ties may also need to be resolved, dependent upon Trophies available and shoot management.

Name Yardage Category ATA # State Score Trophy

SHERIDAN, SAMUEL J 20 2213296 CO 92 1st Place 19 - 21.5 Yard-line

BLACKWELL, JASON A 24.5 1773161 CO 90 1st Place 22 - 24.5 Yard-line

MACDONALD, SCOTT W 26 8607293 CO 92 1st Place 25 - 27 Yard-line

POWER, HEATHER H 20.0 Junior 2074551 CO 97 1st Place Junior

RUSSELL, MATTISON L 19.5 Lady I 1853027 CO 93 1st Place Lady I

MARTINEZ, HARVEY 26 Veteran 0510353 CO 93 1st Place Veteran
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Lewis Purse for Event # 2 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $50.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

97 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $30.00

93 RUSSELL, MATTISON 1853027 $20.00

92 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL 2213296

90 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162

90 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161

Lewis Purse for Event # 2 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $50.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

89 HUFFMAN, CHRIS 0211642 $30.00

88 HAYCOCK, CLIFF 8203038 $20.00

87 CHURCH, GREG 1773789

87 KELLY, DENNIS 1773788

86 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

Lewis Purse for Event # 2 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $50.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

84 WELLINGTON, BRAD 0916661 $30.00

78 BLACKWELL, ABBIE 1858435 $20.00

73 CERISE, RORY 9104227

73 SEIDEL, KENNETH 5401825

70 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444
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25's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 2 Sub-event: 1
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $15.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

25 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $9.00

22 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162 $6.00

20 CERISE, RORY 9104227

20 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161

20 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444

20 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

25's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 2 Sub-event: 2
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $15.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

23 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 $4.50

23 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $4.50

22 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162 $3.00

22 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161 $3.00

21 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444

19 CERISE, RORY 9104227

25's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 2 Sub-event: 3
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $15.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

25 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161 $9.00

24 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $6.00

23 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162

21 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

15 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444

14 CERISE, RORY 9104227

25's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 2 Sub-event: 4
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $15.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

25 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $9.00

23 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162 $3.00

23 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161 $3.00

22 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

20 CERISE, RORY 9104227

14 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444
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50's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 3 Sub-events: 1,2
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $10.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

48 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $6.00

43 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 $4.00

50's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 3 Sub-events: 2,3
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $10.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

47 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $6.00

44 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 $4.00

50's Purse for Event # 2 Option: 3 Sub-events: 3,4
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $10.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

49 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $6.00

43 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 $4.00
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Yardage Purse for Event # 2 Option: 5 Group: 19 - 21.5 Yard-line
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars in Group: $30.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

97 POWER, HEATHER 2074551 $18.00

87 KELLY, DENNIS 1773788 $12.00

86 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711

Yardage Purse for Event # 2 Option: 5 Group: 22 - 24.5 Yard-line
Percentages Payout: 100.00%
Dollars in Group: $10.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

70 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444 $10.00

Yardage Purse for Event # 2 Option: 5 Group: 25 - 27 Yard-line
Percentages Payout: 100.00%
Dollars in Group: $10.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

84 WELLINGTON, BRAD 0916661 $10.00
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Scores for Event: 3 - DOUBLES 100 Targets (All scores entered.) 

# Name State Category Class Total Sub-Event
1

Sub-Event
2

1 CHURCH, GREG D CO A 94 46 48

2 WIEGERT, WESLEY S CO A 93 47 46

3 HOLCOMB, JOE CO B 93 46 47

4 BLACKWELL, TY CO B 92 47 45

5 MARTINEZ, HARVEY CO Veteran B 89 44 45

6 DEWOLFE, MARK W CO Veteran B 88 47 41

7 KELLY, DENNIS S CO Veteran C 87 47 40

8 HUFFMAN, CHRIS H CO A 85 39 46

9 CERISE, RORY N CO A 84 43 41

10 BLACKWELL, JASON A CO C 82 37 45

11 TOLLE, JT CO C 82 43 39

12 RUSSELL, MATTISON L CO Lady I C 80 41 39

13 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL J CO B 80 36 44

14 STUDNESS, MARK CO C 77 35 42

15 CASTO, TRINA CO Lady I C 71 35 36

16 POWER, HEATHER H CO Junior C 69 37 32

17 BLACKWELL, ABBIE N CO Junior C 67 29 38

18 KITTELL, HOWARD H CO Veteran B 65 34 31

19 COON, NORMAN F CO Veteran C 55 27 28

20 SHERIDAN, RACHAEL D CO Lady I B 50 26 24

21 BLACKWELL, DEANNE CO Lady I C 43 18 25

22 BENNETT, MARK CO C 28 26 2
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Event: 3 Category and Class Winners
Ties in 1st Place need to be resolved by a coin toss, high card draw, or shoot-off.
Other Ties may also need to be resolved, dependent upon Trophies available and shoot management.

Name Class Category ATA # State Score Trophy

CHURCH, GREG D A 1773789 CO 94 1st Place Class A

HOLCOMB, JOE B 1610053 CO 93 1st Place Class B

KELLY, DENNIS S C Veteran 1773788 CO 87 1st Place Class C

POWER, HEATHER H C Junior 2074551 CO 69 1st Place Junior

RUSSELL, MATTISON L C Lady I 1853027 CO 80 1st Place Lady I

MARTINEZ, HARVEY B Veteran 0510353 CO 89 1st Place Veteran

DELTA TRAP CLUB
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Lewis Purse for Event # 3 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $40.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

94 CHURCH, GREG 1773789 $24.00

92 BLACKWELL, TY 1773162 $16.00

89 MARTINEZ, HARVEY 0510353

87 KELLY, DENNIS 1773788

Lewis Purse for Event # 3 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $40.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

85 HUFFMAN, CHRIS 0211642 $24.00

84 CERISE, RORY 9104227 $16.00

82 BLACKWELL, JASON 1773161

Lewis Purse for Event # 3 Option: 1 Sub-events: All
Percentages Payout: 60 - 40%
Dollars available per Group: $40.00

Score Name ATA # Payout

80 RUSSELL, MATTISON 1853027 $12.00

80 SHERIDAN, SAMUEL 2213296 $12.00

77 STUDNESS, MARK 2071711 $16.00

67 BLACKWELL, ABBIE 1858435

65 KITTELL, HOWARD 0310444
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